
 
All correspondence to be addressed to : 

CSCC via Chairman or the following EXCO members: 

Felix Fongoqa – felix.fongoqa@nakogroup.co.za 

Gregory Mofokeng  - gregory@selao.co.za 

Ingrid Campbell – ingridc@wbho.co.za 

Irene Nemasetoni - Irene.Nemasetoni@dpw.gov.za 

 

Email to : Jacob Maphutha <JMaphutha@thedti.gov.za   

Lindiwe Mavundla, KMhlongo DTI      30 November 2020 

Cc: Irene Nemasetoni Gugu Mgwebi; DPW 

Yuneal Padayachy – YunealP@sanas.co.za - SANAS 

Dear Sirs 

RESPONSE TO QUERY RECEIVED FROM SANAS ON 17 JUNE 2020 REGARDING EFFECTIVE 
DATES OF AMENDED CONSTRUCTION SECTOR CODES OF 1 DECEMBER 2017, AND GENERAL 
CONTACT INFORMATION FOR TECHNICAL QUERIES 

In respect of the query received from SANAS, we provide clarity as follows: 

1. The Amended Construction Sector Codes of 1 December 2017 contain targets for years 1 to 3, 
and year 4 and beyond. These are confirmed as follows: 

When a verification agency commences an audit they must apply the Targets for Ownership and 
Management Control that are applicable at the time of the assessment, and for elements linked to the 
AFS the Target application dates are as per the schedule above.  

2. Please note that the Technical Review Committee and Construction Sector Charter Council are 
operating using the Contact Details above, until such time as the Secretariat contact on the 
web-site can be diverted to Administrators.  

Yours faithfully 

Via email  

Ingrid Campbell 

On behalf of Construction Sector Charter Council 

TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMITTEE 

 

TRC – CSCC TO DTI – L0002- REV 1  

Effective Date Statement - Code 
Series Element Item Ref

Contractor BEP

01 December 2020 CSC300 Skills Development 2.1.1.1 2.50% 2.50%

01 December 2021 CSC100 Ownership 2.1.1 35% 35%

2.1.2 14% 14%

2.2.1 35% 35%

2.2.2 14% 14%

2.2.3 12% 6%

Applicable Target

                     
         

CLARIFICATION OF APPLICABLE TARGETS WITH RESPECT TO EFFECTIVE DATES - CSC CODES OF 1 DECEMBER 2017
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